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Roxbury Cross Country Invitational - 9/10/2022

Horseshoe Lake Park, Succassunna, NJ
Results

Event 9  Boys 5k Run CC Junior Varsity
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Conor Brand               10 North Hunterdon HS    18:22.60    1
  2 Michael Strange           12 Voorhees HS           18:23.40    2
  3 Thomas Mani               11 North Hunterdon HS    18:34.60    3
  4 Thomas Reeder             11 North Hunterdon HS    18:45.30    4
  5 Jake Coughlin              9 Morris Knolls HS      18:52.40    5
  6 Tanmay Naik               10 Morris Hills HS       19:12.90    6
  7 John Frederick            10 North Hunterdon HS    19:21.30    8
  8 Aaron Rodriguez           10 Morris Hills HS       19:25.90    9
  9 Andrew Partanna           10 North Hunterdon HS   x19:34.00
 10 Nicholas Santopietro      11 North Hunterdon HS   x19:40.20
 11 Benjamin Esposito         10 Watchung Hil          19:41.00   10
 12 Zach Zappulla-Roemer      10 Voorhees HS           19:42.90   11
 13 Tyler Buhl                11 North Hunterdon HS   x19:54.60
 14 Nolan Giannantonio        11 Sparta HS             20:08.40   14
 15 Colin Pettorsson          10 North Hunterdon HS   x20:14.10
 16 Austin Knight             10 Oratory Prep          20:14.20   16
 17 Sameer Sethuram           12 Voorhees HS           20:22.90   17
 18 Connor Stevenson           9 Morris Knolls HS      20:23.00   18
 19 Krishna Chidrawar         10 Morris Hills HS       20:24.50   19
 20 Shane Wysocki             11 North Hunterdon HS   x20:25.40
 21 Michael DiBiagio          11 North Hunterdon HS   x20:26.40
 22 Zachary Kosinski          11 Roxbury HS            20:32.30
 23 Brendan Halstead          12 Morris Hills HS       20:34.40   21
 23 Cristopher Cerulo         10 Randolph HS           20:34.40
 25 Alexander Steier          12 Watchung Hil          20:36.70   23
 26 Eric Scheidecker          12 Morris Hills HS      x20:40.80
 27 Jack Glaser               12 North Hunterdon HS   x20:44.90
 27 Gavin Varneckas           11 Morris Hills HS      x20:44.90
 29 Aidan Johnson             11 Morris Hills HS      x20:46.00
 30 Ayaan Alam                10 Randolph HS           20:46.70
 31 Harrison Rosati           10 Morris Hills HS      x20:56.10
 32 Brody Scully               9 West Milford HS       20:59.70
 33 Reid Lawrence             10 Watchung Hil          21:01.70   30
 34 Alan Qu                   10 Morris Hills HS      x21:02.20
 35 Christian Vandergoot      10 North Hunterdon HS   x21:05.90
 36 Caleb McInnes             11 Roxbury HS            21:11.50
 37 Connor McIsaac            12 Voorhees HS           21:19.50   34
 38 Michael Bord              10 Morris Knolls HS      21:22.30   35
 39 Richard Matyskiel          9 Mount Olive HS        21:26.80   36
 40 Santhosh Yanumula          9 Mount Olive HS        21:27.30   37
 41 James DiPasquale          12 Sparta HS             21:28.70   38
 42 David Schlosser           10 North Hunterdon HS   x21:34.10
 43 Connor Macalalad          12 Morris Knolls HS      21:34.70   39
 44 Anton Miguel Mendoza      11 Randolph HS           21:36.40
 45 Brennan Andrews           12 Roxbury HS            21:44.20
 46 Charles Diamond           11 Sparta HS             21:50.30   41
 47 Daniel Kuffo              12 Voorhees HS          x21:57.20
 48 Andrew Halka              11 North Hunterdon HS   x22:04.90
 49 Dillon Caswell            12 Sparta HS             22:18.20   45
 50 Joe Cuff                  10 Morris Knolls HS     x22:25.40
 51 Will Sommer               10 Voorhees HS          x22:27.00
 52 Aidan Wizeman             10 Oratory Prep          22:27.90   47
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 53 Michael Buonaioto         12 Oratory Prep          22:35.00   48
 54 Sam Rothman               11 Oratory Prep          22:38.80   49
 55 Benjamin Liu              12 Watchung Hil          22:43.90   50
 56 Aidan Walsh               11 Oratory Prep         x22:47.90
 57 James Brock               11 Voorhees HS          x22:51.80
 58 Thomas Baeyens            11 Watchung Hil         x22:54.50
 59 Carson Young              10 North Hunterdon HS   x22:55.90
 60 Cole Shilley               9 Mount Olive HS        22:56.70   51
 61 Gavin Kimble              10 Oratory Prep         x23:00.00
 62 Robert Monocello          11 Passaic Valley HS     23:07.10   52
 63 Andrew Katsigiannis        9 Mount Olive HS        23:07.40   53
 64 Thomas Turdo              10 Passaic Valley HS     23:07.60   54
 65 Jack Salaki               10 Oratory Prep         x23:09.80
 66 Evan McCarthy             12 Wallkill Valley HS    23:18.40
 67 Michael Krutman           11 Morris Knolls HS     x23:19.30
 68 Aaron Steinhart           10 Watchung Hil         x23:21.30
 69 Sean Hall                 11 Watchung Hil         x23:25.40
 70 James Milton              10 Oratory Prep         x23:27.60
 71 Patrick O'Neill           12 Oratory Prep         x23:32.40
 72 Dylan Volpe                9 Mount Olive HS       x23:36.90
 73 Evan Redl                 12 West Milford HS       23:46.80
 74 Ayoub Lechguar            12 Passaic Valley HS     23:49.50   59
 75 Christian Posada          11 Sparta HS            x23:49.80
 76 John Calindas             12 Watchung Hil         x23:50.60
 77 Stanley Liu               12 Watchung Hil         x23:58.60
 78 Daurin Pujols-Mendez      11 Mount Olive HS       x24:03.40
 79 Owen Bartkowiak            9 Morris Knolls HS     x24:08.40
 80 Nicholas Montiel          11 Passaic Valley HS     24:33.20   60
 81 Peter Pineros             11 Mount Olive HS       x24:39.80
 82 Ahadu Kebede              12 Oratory Prep         x24:43.30
 83 Nicholas Gomes            11 Watchung Hil         x24:53.20
 84 Kevin Wang                12 Morris Knolls HS     x25:04.40
 85 Michael Ebel              10 Watchung Hil         x25:06.60
 86 Karthikeyan Ramasamy      10 Watchung Hil         x25:26.40
 87 Joey Ochs                 10 Voorhees HS          x25:51.20
 88 Kanayo Iwelumo            10 Oratory Prep         x26:02.30
 89 Byron Mendez              11 Oratory Prep         x26:38.50
 90 Daniel Krautheim          11 West Milford HS       26:43.20
 91 Matthew Muller            11 Sparta HS            x26:57.00
 92 Ty Dreifus                10 Wallkill Valley HS    27:16.70
 93 Colin Mogavero            10 Wallkill Valley HS    27:59.30
 94 Mithresh Aswath-Gayathri  12 Morris Knolls HS     x28:35.40
 95 Caleb Dushinka            10 North Hunterdon HS   x28:55.10
 96 Jeremiah Stormm-Reitter   11 Sparta HS            x31:10.00
  1 Nikola D'Amico            10 Bridgewater-          19:18.60    7
  2 Earl Hart III             10 Columbia HS           19:45.40   12
  3 Jac Dimaculangan          12 Chatham HS            19:56.70   13
  4 Steven John               10 Bridgewater-          20:12.90   15
  5 Christian Townsell        12 Union Cathol          20:14.00
  6 Sean Griffin               9 Bernards HS           20:32.20   20
  7 William Sikes              9 Bernards HS           20:35.80   22
  8 Joseph Roldan             10 Chatham HS            20:44.30   24
  9 Samuel Pasewaldt          11 Bridgewater-          20:47.40   25
 10 Anwar Salaam Bey          10 Columbia HS           20:48.00   26
 11 Dylan DeCicco             10 Chatham HS            20:50.90   27
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 12 Eric Winklemen            11 Kittatinny HS         21:00.00   28
 13 Josh Tivade               10 Chatham HS            21:00.20   29
 14 Ty Stauffer               12 Bernards HS           21:03.80   31
 15 Jailam Hutton             11 Columbia HS           21:11.30   32
 16 Ronak Hunashimarad         9 Bridgewater-          21:17.90   33
 17 Anthony Cincotta          11 Chatham HS           x21:31.40
 18 Carson Beach              12 Bernards HS           21:49.90   40
 19 Alan Jiang                11 Bridgewater-         x21:56.00
 20 Josh Boyarsky             10 Columbia HS           22:04.90   42
 21 Tyler Malatesta           10 Bridgewater-         x22:05.90
 22 Hayden Albert             12 Chatham HS           x22:09.20
 23 Joe Allison               11 Kittatinny HS         22:11.40   43
 24 Luke Jewusiak             10 Caldwell HS           22:16.70   44
 25 Trey Gallant              11 Kittatinny HS         22:21.70   46
 26 Nicholas Moscagiuri       10 Hackettstown HS       22:23.40
 27 Ryan Barry                10 Chatham HS           x22:44.10
 28 Aidan McCormack           10 Chatham HS           x22:52.40
 29 Christian Greene          12 Chatham HS           x23:00.00
 30 Robinson Forsythe         11 Bridgewater-         x23:01.50
 31 Thomas Balbo              12 Kittatinny HS         23:10.10   55
 32 Tripp Connor              10 Chatham HS           x23:12.10
 33 Nicholas Murante          12 Caldwell HS           23:13.20   56
 34 Marcos Perez              10 Caldwell HS           23:27.20   57
 35 Joshua Scott              12 Caldwell HS           23:31.80   58
 36 Markus Kleinbauer         10 Chatham HS           x23:33.30
 37 Barrett Ragins            10 Chatham HS           x23:39.00
 38 Michael Finguerra          9 Caldwell HS          x23:42.40
 39 Daniel McCann             10 Bridgewater-         x24:22.20
 40 Thomas D'Olivo            11 Hackettstown HS       24:38.40
 41 Anthony Centani           11 Hackettstown HS       24:39.10
 42 Joshua John               10 Bridgewater-         x24:50.10
 43 Ian Reardon               12 Chatham HS           x25:00.30
 44 John O'Rourke             10 Chatham HS           x25:05.90
 45 Jack Lopez                 9 Bernards HS          x25:12.30
 46 Leo Tantalean             12 Kearny HS             25:29.90
 47 Jaden Moreno              12 Kearny HS             25:40.40
 48 Ken Takagi                12 Chatham HS           x26:03.70
 49 Noah Powelson             11 Bridgewater-         x26:10.40
 50 Izaya Ouckama              9 Caldwell HS          x26:34.20
 51 Andrew Wang               11 Bridgewater-         x26:58.10
 52 Julian Kahuto              9 Caldwell HS          x27:04.80
 53 Sean Akersten              9 Caldwell HS          x27:27.20
 54 Mason Appio                9 Caldwell HS          x28:53.80
 55 Ronnie Navas              12 Kearny HS             29:53.80
 56 Peyton Livelli            12 Caldwell HS          x30:06.10
 57 Joseph McBride            10 Chatham HS           x30:25.20

Event 9  Boys 5k Run CC Junior Varsity
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Conor Brand               10 North Hunterdon HS    18:22.60   1   1
  2 Michael Strange           12 Voorhees HS           18:23.40   1   2
  3 Thomas Mani               11 North Hunterdon HS    18:34.60   1   3
  4 Thomas Reeder             11 North Hunterdon HS    18:45.30   1   4
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  5 Jake Coughlin              9 Morris Knolls HS      18:52.40   1   5
  6 Tanmay Naik               10 Morris Hills HS       19:12.90   1   6
  7 Nikola D'Amico            10 Bridgewater-          19:18.60   2   7
  8 John Frederick            10 North Hunterdon HS    19:21.30   1   8
  9 Aaron Rodriguez           10 Morris Hills HS       19:25.90   1   9
 10 Andrew Partanna           10 North Hunterdon HS   x19:34.00   1
 11 Nicholas Santopietro      11 North Hunterdon HS   x19:40.20   1
 12 Benjamin Esposito         10 Watchung Hil          19:41.00   1  10
 13 Zach Zappulla-Roemer      10 Voorhees HS           19:42.90   1  11
 14 Earl Hart III             10 Columbia HS           19:45.40   2  12
 15 Tyler Buhl                11 North Hunterdon HS   x19:54.60   1
 16 Jac Dimaculangan          12 Chatham HS            19:56.70   2  13
 17 Nolan Giannantonio        11 Sparta HS             20:08.40   1  14
 18 Steven John               10 Bridgewater-          20:12.90   2  15
 19 Christian Townsell        12 Union Cathol          20:14.00   2
 20 Colin Pettorsson          10 North Hunterdon HS   x20:14.10   1
 21 Austin Knight             10 Oratory Prep          20:14.20   1  16
 22 Sameer Sethuram           12 Voorhees HS           20:22.90   1  17
 23 Connor Stevenson           9 Morris Knolls HS      20:23.00   1  18
 24 Krishna Chidrawar         10 Morris Hills HS       20:24.50   1  19
 25 Shane Wysocki             11 North Hunterdon HS   x20:25.40   1
 26 Michael DiBiagio          11 North Hunterdon HS   x20:26.40   1
 27 Sean Griffin               9 Bernards HS           20:32.20   2  20
 28 Zachary Kosinski          11 Roxbury HS            20:32.30   1
 29 Cristopher Cerulo         10 Randolph HS           20:34.40   1
 29 Brendan Halstead          12 Morris Hills HS       20:34.40   1  21
 31 William Sikes              9 Bernards HS           20:35.80   2  22
 32 Alexander Steier          12 Watchung Hil          20:36.70   1  23
 33 Eric Scheidecker          12 Morris Hills HS      x20:40.80   1
 34 Joseph Roldan             10 Chatham HS            20:44.30   2  24
 35 Gavin Varneckas           11 Morris Hills HS      x20:44.90   1
 35 Jack Glaser               12 North Hunterdon HS   x20:44.90   1
 37 Aidan Johnson             11 Morris Hills HS      x20:46.00   1
 38 Ayaan Alam                10 Randolph HS           20:46.70   1
 39 Samuel Pasewaldt          11 Bridgewater-          20:47.40   2  25
 40 Anwar Salaam Bey          10 Columbia HS           20:48.00   2  26
 41 Dylan DeCicco             10 Chatham HS            20:50.90   2  27
 42 Harrison Rosati           10 Morris Hills HS      x20:56.10   1
 43 Brody Scully               9 West Milford HS       20:59.70   1
 44 Eric Winklemen            11 Kittatinny HS         21:00.00   2  28
 45 Josh Tivade               10 Chatham HS            21:00.20   2  29
 46 Reid Lawrence             10 Watchung Hil          21:01.70   1  30
 47 Alan Qu                   10 Morris Hills HS      x21:02.20   1
 48 Ty Stauffer               12 Bernards HS           21:03.80   2  31
 49 Christian Vandergoot      10 North Hunterdon HS   x21:05.90   1
 50 Jailam Hutton             11 Columbia HS           21:11.30   2  32
 51 Caleb McInnes             11 Roxbury HS            21:11.50   1
 52 Ronak Hunashimarad         9 Bridgewater-          21:17.90   2  33
 53 Connor McIsaac            12 Voorhees HS           21:19.50   1  34
 54 Michael Bord              10 Morris Knolls HS      21:22.30   1  35
 55 Richard Matyskiel          9 Mount Olive HS        21:26.80   1  36
 56 Santhosh Yanumula          9 Mount Olive HS        21:27.30   1  37
 57 James DiPasquale          12 Sparta HS             21:28.70   1  38
 58 Anthony Cincotta          11 Chatham HS           x21:31.40   2
 59 David Schlosser           10 North Hunterdon HS   x21:34.10   1
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 60 Connor Macalalad          12 Morris Knolls HS      21:34.70   1  39
 61 Anton Miguel Mendoza      11 Randolph HS           21:36.40   1
 62 Brennan Andrews           12 Roxbury HS            21:44.20   1
 63 Carson Beach              12 Bernards HS           21:49.90   2  40
 64 Charles Diamond           11 Sparta HS             21:50.30   1  41
 65 Alan Jiang                11 Bridgewater-         x21:56.00   2
 66 Daniel Kuffo              12 Voorhees HS          x21:57.20   1
 67 Josh Boyarsky             10 Columbia HS           22:04.90   2  42
 67 Andrew Halka              11 North Hunterdon HS   x22:04.90   1
 69 Tyler Malatesta           10 Bridgewater-         x22:05.90   2
 70 Hayden Albert             12 Chatham HS           x22:09.20   2
 71 Joe Allison               11 Kittatinny HS         22:11.40   2  43
 72 Luke Jewusiak             10 Caldwell HS           22:16.70   2  44
 73 Dillon Caswell            12 Sparta HS             22:18.20   1  45
 74 Trey Gallant              11 Kittatinny HS         22:21.70   2  46
 75 Nicholas Moscagiuri       10 Hackettstown HS       22:23.40   2
 76 Joe Cuff                  10 Morris Knolls HS     x22:25.40   1
 77 Will Sommer               10 Voorhees HS          x22:27.00   1
 78 Aidan Wizeman             10 Oratory Prep          22:27.90   1  47
 79 Michael Buonaioto         12 Oratory Prep          22:35.00   1  48
 80 Sam Rothman               11 Oratory Prep          22:38.80   1  49
 81 Benjamin Liu              12 Watchung Hil          22:43.90   1  50
 82 Ryan Barry                10 Chatham HS           x22:44.10   2
 83 Aidan Walsh               11 Oratory Prep         x22:47.90   1
 84 James Brock               11 Voorhees HS          x22:51.80   1
 85 Aidan McCormack           10 Chatham HS           x22:52.40   2
 86 Thomas Baeyens            11 Watchung Hil         x22:54.50   1
 87 Carson Young              10 North Hunterdon HS   x22:55.90   1
 88 Cole Shilley               9 Mount Olive HS        22:56.70   1  51
 89 Gavin Kimble              10 Oratory Prep         x23:00.00   1
 89 Christian Greene          12 Chatham HS           x23:00.00   2
 91 Robinson Forsythe         11 Bridgewater-         x23:01.50   2
 92 Robert Monocello          11 Passaic Valley HS     23:07.10   1  52
 93 Andrew Katsigiannis        9 Mount Olive HS        23:07.40   1  53
 94 Thomas Turdo              10 Passaic Valley HS     23:07.60   1  54
 95 Jack Salaki               10 Oratory Prep         x23:09.80   1
 96 Thomas Balbo              12 Kittatinny HS         23:10.10   2  55
 97 Tripp Connor              10 Chatham HS           x23:12.10   2
 98 Nicholas Murante          12 Caldwell HS           23:13.20   2  56
 99 Evan McCarthy             12 Wallkill Valley HS    23:18.40   1
100 Michael Krutman           11 Morris Knolls HS     x23:19.30   1
101 Aaron Steinhart           10 Watchung Hil         x23:21.30   1
102 Sean Hall                 11 Watchung Hil         x23:25.40   1
103 Marcos Perez              10 Caldwell HS           23:27.20   2  57
104 James Milton              10 Oratory Prep         x23:27.60   1
105 Joshua Scott              12 Caldwell HS           23:31.80   2  58
106 Patrick O'Neill           12 Oratory Prep         x23:32.40   1
107 Markus Kleinbauer         10 Chatham HS           x23:33.30   2
108 Dylan Volpe                9 Mount Olive HS       x23:36.90   1
109 Barrett Ragins            10 Chatham HS           x23:39.00   2
110 Michael Finguerra          9 Caldwell HS          x23:42.40   2
111 Evan Redl                 12 West Milford HS       23:46.80   1
112 Ayoub Lechguar            12 Passaic Valley HS     23:49.50   1  59
113 Christian Posada          11 Sparta HS            x23:49.80   1
114 John Calindas             12 Watchung Hil         x23:50.60   1
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115 Stanley Liu               12 Watchung Hil         x23:58.60   1
116 Daurin Pujols-Mendez      11 Mount Olive HS       x24:03.40   1
117 Owen Bartkowiak            9 Morris Knolls HS     x24:08.40   1
118 Daniel McCann             10 Bridgewater-         x24:22.20   2
119 Nicholas Montiel          11 Passaic Valley HS     24:33.20   1  60
120 Thomas D'Olivo            11 Hackettstown HS       24:38.40   2
121 Anthony Centani           11 Hackettstown HS       24:39.10   2
122 Peter Pineros             11 Mount Olive HS       x24:39.80   1
123 Ahadu Kebede              12 Oratory Prep         x24:43.30   1
124 Joshua John               10 Bridgewater-         x24:50.10   2
125 Nicholas Gomes            11 Watchung Hil         x24:53.20   1
126 Ian Reardon               12 Chatham HS           x25:00.30   2
127 Kevin Wang                12 Morris Knolls HS     x25:04.40   1
128 John O'Rourke             10 Chatham HS           x25:05.90   2
129 Michael Ebel              10 Watchung Hil         x25:06.60   1
130 Jack Lopez                 9 Bernards HS          x25:12.30   2
131 Karthikeyan Ramasamy      10 Watchung Hil         x25:26.40   1
132 Leo Tantalean             12 Kearny HS             25:29.90   2
133 Jaden Moreno              12 Kearny HS             25:40.40   2
134 Joey Ochs                 10 Voorhees HS          x25:51.20   1
135 Kanayo Iwelumo            10 Oratory Prep         x26:02.30   1
136 Ken Takagi                12 Chatham HS           x26:03.70   2
137 Noah Powelson             11 Bridgewater-         x26:10.40   2
138 Izaya Ouckama              9 Caldwell HS          x26:34.20   2
139 Byron Mendez              11 Oratory Prep         x26:38.50   1
140 Daniel Krautheim          11 West Milford HS       26:43.20   1
141 Matthew Muller            11 Sparta HS            x26:57.00   1
142 Andrew Wang               11 Bridgewater-         x26:58.10   2
143 Julian Kahuto              9 Caldwell HS          x27:04.80   2
144 Ty Dreifus                10 Wallkill Valley HS    27:16.70   1
145 Sean Akersten              9 Caldwell HS          x27:27.20   2
146 Colin Mogavero            10 Wallkill Valley HS    27:59.30   1
147 Mithresh Aswath-Gayathri  12 Morris Knolls HS     x28:35.40   1
148 Mason Appio                9 Caldwell HS          x28:53.80   2
149 Caleb Dushinka            10 North Hunterdon HS   x28:55.10   1
150 Ronnie Navas              12 Kearny HS             29:53.80   2
151 Peyton Livelli            12 Caldwell HS          x30:06.10   2
152 Joseph McBride            10 Chatham HS           x30:25.20   2
153 Jeremiah Stormm-Reitter   11 Sparta HS            x31:10.00   1

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Men
   1 North Hunterdon HS           16    1    3    4    8    1    3    4    8
      Total Time:  1:15:03.80
         Average:    18:45.95
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   2 Morris Hills HS              55    6    9   19   21    6    9   19   21
      Total Time:  1:19:37.70
         Average:    19:54.43
   3 Voorhees HS                  64    2   11   17   34    2   11   17   34
      Total Time:  1:19:48.70
         Average:    19:57.18
   4 Bridgewater-Raritan HS       80    7   15   25   33    7   15   25   33
      Total Time:  1:21:36.80
         Average:    20:24.20
   5 Chatham HS                   93   13   24   27   29   13   24   27   29
      Total Time:  1:22:32.10
         Average:    20:38.03
   6 Morris Knolls HS             97    5   18   35   39    5   18   35   39
      Total Time:  1:22:12.40
         Average:    20:33.10
   7 Columbia HS                 112   12   26   32   42   12   26   32   42
      Total Time:  1:23:49.60
         Average:    20:57.40
   8 Watchung Hills Reg. HS      113   10   23   30   50   10   23   30   50
      Total Time:  1:24:03.30
         Average:    21:00.83
   9 Bernards HS                 113   20   22   31   40   20   22   31   40
      Total Time:  1:24:01.70
         Average:    21:00.43
  10 Sparta HS                   138   14   38   41   45   14   38   41   45
      Total Time:  1:25:45.60
         Average:    21:26.40
  11 Oratory Preparatory Schoo   160   16   47   48   49   16   47   48   49
      Total Time:  1:27:55.90
         Average:    21:58.98
  12 Kittatinny HS               172   28   43   46   55   28   43   46   55
      Total Time:  1:28:43.20
         Average:    22:10.80
  13 Mount Olive HS              177   36   37   51   53   36   37   51   53
      Total Time:  1:28:58.20
         Average:    22:14.55
  14 Caldwell HS                 215   44   56   57   58   44   56   57   58
      Total Time:  1:32:28.90
         Average:    23:07.23
  15 Passaic Valley HS           225   52   54   59   60   52   54   59   60
      Total Time:  1:34:37.40
         Average:    23:39.35


